07-27-2000



and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Director of the U.S. Patent

101414602

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 102701

Secon Narwick of Delaware, Inc. 127 public Square Cleveland, OH 44114-1309 Cleveland, OH 44114-1309 Corporation-Michigan Public Limited Partnership Corporation-Michigan Public Limited Company Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Michigan Public Limited Company Association General Partnership Corporation-Michigan Public Limited Company Association General Partnership Corporation-Delaware Public Limited Company Cother Limited Partnership Corporation-Delaware Public Limited Company Other Corrected document to correct the nature of conveyance from assignment Merger Public Limited Company Other Corporation Delaware Public Limited Company Other Corporation Delaware Public Limited Company Other Pves No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pves No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pves No No Say, 141, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391, 387, 1210, 392, 1344, 206, & Sy1, 241, 398, 697, 391		e: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
187 Public Square Meadwille, PA 16335	1. A. Name of conveying party(iep):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
General Partnership Corporation-Michigan Public Limited Company Other	Key Corporate Capital, Inc. 127 Public Square Cleveland, OH 44114-1309	7 180 Mercer Street
Content Cont	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Michigan ☐ Public Limited Company	Association
Yes No Public Limited Company Other Othe		Limited Partnership
Assignment		Public Limited Company
Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Conveyance from assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from assignment to security interest and to record this at reel 1702, frame 0205 Yes No No		C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom representative designation is attached:
Designation interest as separate content to correct the nature of conveyance from assignment to security interest and to record this at reel 1702, frame 0205 Execution Date: February 26, 1998	Assignment Merger	☐ Yes ☐ No
D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
of conveyance from assignment to security interest and to record this at reel 1702, frame 0205 Execution Date: February 26, 1998 4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration Nos. 397,341, 398,614, 398,697, 931,3387, 1,210,392, 1,344,206, & 1,528,116 for the marks EXOGAS, MONGGAS, ENDOGAS, SHOTMASTER, THERMIZER, SECOWARWICK, and AMMOGAS, respectively. C. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date:February 26, 1998 4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration Nos. 397,341,398,614, 398,697, 931,387, 1,210,392, 1,344,206, & 1,528,116 for the marks EXOGAS, MONOGAS, ENDOGAS, SHOTMASTER, THERMIZER, SECOWARWICK, and AMMOGAS, respectively. C. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Jennifer Fraser Typed Name of Person Signing OND DMSIJYEN 00000060 397341 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	of conveyance from assignment to security interest and to	
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration Nos. 397,341, 398,614, 398,697, 931,387, 1,210,392, 1,344,206, & 1,528,116 for the marks EXOGAS, MONOGAS, ENDOGAS, SHOTMASTER, THERMIZER, SECOWARWICK, and AMMOGAS, respectively. C. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	record this at reel 1702, frame 0205	
397,341, 398,614, 398,697, 931,387, 1,210,392, 1,344,206, & 1,528,116 for the marks EXOGAS, MONOGAS, ENDOGAS, SHOTMASTER, THERMIZER, SECOWARWICK, and AMMOGAS, respectively. C. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: February 26, 1998	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge	4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	397,341, 398,614, 398,697, 931,387, 1,210,392, 1,344,206, & 1,528,116 for the marks EXOGAS, MONOGAS, ENDOGAS, SHOTMASTER, THERMIZER, SECOWARWICK, and
Name: William P. Berridge 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 109814) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Jennifer Fraser Typed Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	C. Additional number	ers attached? Yes No
B. Enclosed (Check No. 109814) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to depart account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Jennifer Fraser Typed Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Jennifer Fraser Typed Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Name: William P. Berridge	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Jennifer Fraser Typed Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of a original document. Jennifer Fraser		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of a original document. Jennifer Fraser		
Typed Name of Person Signing OUD DMGUYEN 00000060 397341 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	fr4n-
Total number of pages including cover street, attachments, and document	Typed Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total n	number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:

03-19-1998

RECORDAT TRADEM

; .	DEPARTMENT OF	СОММЕК

	TRADEM		Patent and Trademark Office 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents an Rendem.	100666094	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Seco/Warwick of Delaware, Inc.	MAR PECEIPT ACCTIN	22. Name and address of received Name: Key Corporate Capital Internal Address: Street Address 127 Public S		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa☐ General Partnership ☐ Lim ☐ Corporate-State - Delaware ☐ Other	ited Partnership (ies) attached Yes □ No □	② Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ i united Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date:	☐ Change of Name		į	
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s): None	B Undemark registration Registration Nos. 397,34 931,387 037,834; 1,210,392	41; 398,614; 398,697; 657,786; 646,51	
	Additional n	umbers attached? □ Yes 図 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Claudia J. Taller Internal Address: McDonald, Hopkins, Burke & Haber C 2100 Bank One Center Street Address: 600 Superior Avenue. City: Cleveland State: Ohio	Co., L.P.A.	7 Fotal (or (37 CFR 3.41): (1) Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged 8 Deposit account number:	s <u>:</u>	
/19/1990 VERCIM 00000210 397341 FC1461 40.4 FC1462 225.4	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoin	ng is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy	
By / nul / null / null / Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

LIDA CUINDOCUMENT/8701 CUCI

TRADEMARK REEL: 1702 FRAME: 0205

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT AND RATIFICATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Key Corporate Capital Inc., a Michigan corporation, having an address at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1309 ("Key"), is the secured party under a Credit Facility and Security Agreement, dated as of February 26, 1998 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") as Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, Works and Applications for Trademarks, at Reel 1702, frame 0206 et seq., said agreement encumbering, among other things, the trademarks and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks and Registrations");

WHEREAS, Key recorded its security interest in the Marks and Registrations with the PTO by delivery of a Security Agreement and related recordation cover sheet misidentifying the conveyance of the Marks and Registrations as an "assignment" to Key rather than a "security agreement" granted in favor of Key; and

WHEREAS, Seco/Warwick of Delaware, Inc. a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 180 Mercer Street, Meadville, Pennsylvania 16335 ("Seco/Warwick"), is desirous of confirming its ownership, subject to Key's security interest therein, of the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Key confirms that Key does hereby, subject to and except for Key's security interest in the Marks and Registrations,

assign and transfer unto Seco/Warwick all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations identified in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and Registrations; provided, however, that the assignment granted hereby shall not be deemed to impair, release or affect in any way Key's security interest in the Marks and Registrations.

KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL, INC. a national banking association

Date: 6-19-2000

By:

John R. Kolodey, Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
397,341	EXOGAS
398,614	MONOGAS
398,697	ENDOGAS
657,786	HYMONOGAS
646,513	CASEMASTER
931,387	SHOTMASTER
1,037,834	WHIRL-A-WAY
1,210,392	THERMIZER
1,344,206	SECO/WARWICK
1.528,116	AMMOGAS

RECORDED: 06/28/2000